O. ESDD004B (lll)
omRon
EC Declaration of Conformity
2004/108 C
F39-MCII
F39-MC21
F39- TIl
EMC Directi e

d)
e)
Type Designation:
Applicable sensor:
Communication method:
Communication connecting method:
Rated operation voltage(s) (Ue):
Insulation Resistance:
Ambient air temperature:
Pollution degree:
Dielectric withstand voltage:
Accessory
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC):
Electromagnetic field immunity:
Electrostatic discharge immunity:
Fast transient immunity:
Conducted radio-frequency immunity:
Radiated Emission:
F39-MC11
F39-MC21
F39-MT11
F39-MC11 / F39-MT11
F3SN, F3SH, F3WN, F3ZN series
F39-MC21
F3SJ series
Specified method
RS485
F39-MC11/ F39-MT11
24 VDC +/-10%
F39-MC21
24 VDC +/-20%
20 Mega ohm min.
(at 500VDC)
-10 to 55 deg C
2
1000VAC 50/60Hz 1min.
Connector:
ModeI.XS2R-D827-A
Original code
10 VIm
8 kV (Air), 4 kV (Contact)
2 kV (Clamp)
10 V (EM clamp)
Class A, Group 1
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
omRon
No.MSCS130E
Pages: 3 of 4
Type F39-MC11, F39-MC21
F39-MCll
I II
I : The peripheral device of the light curtain series and the area sensor series.
II: MC11 :Setting Console (for F3SN, F3SH, F3WN, F3ZN series)
MC21 :Setting Console (for F3SJ series)
Type F39-MT11
F39-MTll
I II
I : The peripheral device of the light curtain series and the area sensor series.
II: MT11 :Maintenance Tool (for F3SN, F3SH, F3WN, F3ZN series)
dougb